

## INDIAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION MEERUT CENTRE

219, Civil Lines, Meerut – 250001 (U.P.)

E-mail - iwwameerutcentre@gmail.com

L. No.

17 /

**IWWA- Meerut Centre** 

/ 2023-24

Dated: 19-09-2023

## **NOTICE FOR IWWA FOUNDATION DAY CELEBRATION**

All IWWA Members are hereby informed that IWWA Foundation Day – 2023 will be celebrated by IWWA- Meerut Centre on dt. 13.10.2023 (Friday) at 14:30 Hrs. at Conference Room, Construction Division, U.P. Jal Nigam (Rural), Meerut. All are kindly requested to participate in the program.

With Best Regards

(Er. R. K. Agarwal) Honorary Secretary

## Copy to followings -

- 1. Honorary Secretary General, IWWA for information.
- 2. Er. C.K. Tyagi, Chairman
- 3. Er. Sanjay Burman, Chief Engineer (Meerut), U.P. Jal Nigam (Rural), Meerut with the request to grace the occasion as Chief Guest.
- 4. Er. Bharat Bhushan, Superintending Engineer, U.P. Jal Nigam (Rural), Meerut.
- 5. Er. Akanshu Singh, Executive Engineer, Construction Engineer, U.P. Jal Nigam (Rural), Meerut with a request to reserve the conference hall from 14:00 Hrs. to 18:00 Hrs.
- 6. All Members of IWWA- Meerut Centre.